	House Amendment NO
	Offered By
1 2	AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2046, Page 1, Section 324.009, Lines 3 to 5, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
3	
4 5 6	"person to legally practice an occupation or profession in a particular jurisdiction; except that "license" shall not include a certificate of license to teach in public schools under section 168.021;"; and
7	
8 9 10	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 7 to 11, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
11 12 13 14 15	"issues licenses; except, for the purposes of this section, oversight body shall not include the state board of registration for the healing arts, the state board of nursing, the board of pharmacy, the state committee of psychologists, the Missouri dental board, the Missouri board for architects, professional engineers, professional land surveyors and professional landscape architects, the state board of optometry, or the Missouri veterinary medical board."; and
16 17 18 19	Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Lines 20 to 25, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
20 21 22 23 24	"requirements for licensure in this state for the applicant if it determines that the licensing requirements in the jurisdiction that issued the applicant's license are substantially similar to or more stringent than the licensing requirements in Missouri for the same occupation or profession. An"; and
24 25 26	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.